RESOLUTION NO. 2058

Introduced by All Commissioners

APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE 2003-2004 ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET AS PREPARED AND ACTED UPON BY THE LEVYING BOARD AND BUDGET COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS AND LEVYING TAXES FOR ROAD DISTRICT PURPOSES OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 2003 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2004

The City of Warrenton hereby does resolve as follows:

Section 1. Be it resolved that the Warrenton City Commission, for the City of Warrenton, hereby adopts the Road District budget approved by the budget committee for the 2003-2004 fiscal year, in the total sum of \$35,700 now on file at the City Hall.

Section 2. Be it resolved that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2003, are hereby appropriated for the purposes shown below, as follows:

ROAD DISTRICT	
Material and Services	\$ 150
Capital Outlay	35,550
Total Road District Appropriations	<u>\$35,700</u>

Section 3. Be it resolved that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby levies the taxes provided for in the adopted budget in the permanent rate of \$ 0.0000 per thousand dollars of assessed valuation and that these taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable property within said city as of 1:00 AM January 1, 2003. The following allocations and categorization subject to the limits of Section 11b, Article XI of the Oregon constitution make up the above aggregate levy:

	Rate Subject to the General Government Limitation	Excluded from the Limitation
ROAD DISTRICT	\$ 0.0000	\$ -0-
Total Levy	\$ 0.0000 per thousand dolla	ars of assessed valuation

Section 4. Be it resolved that the City Manager/Budget Officer of the City of Warrenton is hereby directed to send, no later than July 15th, 2003, to the Assessor and the Clerk of Clatsop County, State of Oregon, copies of the budget as adopted, showing the tax rates to be levied, and a form LB-50 as required by the State of Oregon.

This resolution is effective on July 1, 2003.

PASSED by the City	Commission of the C	ity of Warrenton this	<u>llth</u> day of	June	, 2003

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this <u>11th</u>day of <u>June</u>, 2003

ATTES City Manager